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GOVERNOR MICHAEL J. DUNLEAVY Laboratory Approval Program

555 Cordova Street
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
Main: 907.465.5390

Fax: 907.269.7649
cs.lab.cert@alaska.gov

November 8, 2019

Julie Ellingson
ALS Environmental - Fort Collins

225 Commerce Drive
Fort Collins, CO 80524

RE: Contaminated Sites Laboratory Approval 17-003

Dear Ms. Ellingson,

Thank you for submitting an application to the Alaska Department of Environmental
Conservation’s Contaminated Sites Laboratory Approval Program (CS-LLAP), on November 7, 2019.
Based on your lab’s National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NELAP) approval
through the State of Utah Environmental Laboratory Certification Program (UT ELCP) and
Department of Defense Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (DoD-ELAP) approval
through Perry Johnson Laboratory Accreditation, Inc. (PJLA), ALS Environmental - Fort Collins,
located at the above address, is granted Approved status to perform the analyses listed in the
attached Scope of Approval, for Alaska contaminated sites projects, including underground storage
tanks and leaking underground storage tank sites (UST/LUST), under the July 1, 2017 amendments

to 18 AAC 78. This approval is effective November 8, 2019, and expires on February 4, 2021

Be aware that any changes in your NELAP or DoD-ELAP approval status must be reported to the
CS program within 3 business days. Failure to do so will result in revocation of all CS-I.LAP
approvals for a period of one year. Notification should be in writing sent to cs.lab.cert@alaska.gov.
We recommend also contacting the CS-LAP by telephone to verify that the message was received.

Please remember to include the laboratory’s ID number, listed above, on all correspondence
concerning the laboratory. To apply for renewal of your approval, please complete the application
found on the CS-LAP webpage and submit to cs.submittals@alaska.gov. The required
documentation must be submitted for renewal no later than 30 days before your date of expiration.

If you have any questions, please contact the CS-LAP at (907) 465-5390, or by email at
cs.lab.cert@alaska.gov. Labs are also highly encouraged to join the CS-LAP listserv by going to
http://list.state.ak.us/mailman /listinfo /cs.lab.approval.

Respectfully,

Brian Englund

Attachment: Scope of Approval
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CAS Number
7440-38-2
7440-38-2
7440-38-2
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-39-3
7440-39-3
7440-39-3
7440-43-9
7440-43-9
7440-43-9
7440-43-9
7440-47-3
7440-47-3
7440-47-3
7440-47-3
7439-92-1
7439-92-1
7439-92-1
7439-92-1
7440-02-0
7440-02-0
7440-02-0
7440-02-0
7440-62-2
7440-62-2
7440-62-2
7440-62-2

17-003 ALS Environmental - Fort Collins

Matrix
Soil
Water
Soil
Water
Soil
Water
Soil
Water
Soil
Water
Soil
Water
Soil
Water
Soil
Water
Soil
Water
Soil
Water
Soil
Water
Soil
Water
Soil
Water
Soil
Water

Scope of Approval

Hazardous Substance
Arsenic, Inorganic
Arsenic, Inorganic
Arsenic, Inorganic
Arsenic, Inorganic

Barium
Barium
Barium
Barium
Cadmium
Cadmium
Cadmium
Cadmium
Chromium (Total)
Chromium (Total)
Chromium (Total)
Chromium (Total)
Lead, Total
Lead, Total
Lead, Total
Lead, Total
Nickel, Total
Nickel, Total
Nickel, Total
Nickel, Total
Vanadium, Total
Vanadium, Total
Vanadium, Total
Vanadium, Total
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Method
6010B
60108B
6010D
6010D
6010B
60108B
6010D
6010D
6010B
60108B
6010D
6010D
6010B
60108B
6010D
6010D
6010B
60108B
6010D
6010D
6010B
60108B
6010D
6010D
6010B
60108B
6010D
6010D

Accreditation Body
PJLA
PJLA

UT ELCP
UT ELCP
PJLA
PJLA
UT ELCP
UT ELCP
PJLA
PJLA
UT ELCP
UT ELCP
PJLA
PJLA
UT ELCP
UT ELCP
PJLA
PJLA
UT ELCP
UT ELCP
PJLA
PJLA
UT ELCP
UT ELCP
PJLA
PJLA
UT ELCP
UT ELCP

Expires February 4, 2021



