

## Department of Environmental Conservation

DIVISION OF SPILL PREVENTION AND RESPONSE

Contaminated Sites Program

Laboratory Approval Program

555 Cordova Street Anchorage, Alaska 99501 Main: 907.465.5390 Fax: 907.269.7649 cs.lab.cert@alaska.gov

November 8, 2019

Julie Ellingson ALS Environmental - Fort Collins 225 Commerce Drive Fort Collins, CO 80524

RE: Contaminated Sites Laboratory Approval 17-003

Dear Ms. Ellingson,

Thank you for submitting an application to the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation's Contaminated Sites Laboratory Approval Program (CS-LAP), on November 7, 2019. Based on your lab's National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NELAP) approval through the State of Utah Environmental Laboratory Certification Program (UT ELCP) and Department of Defense Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (DoD-ELAP) approval through Perry Johnson Laboratory Accreditation, Inc. (PJLA), ALS Environmental - Fort Collins, located at the above address, is granted *Approved* status to perform the analyses listed in the attached *Scope of Approval*, for Alaska contaminated sites projects, including underground storage tanks and leaking underground storage tank sites (UST/LUST), under the July 1, 2017 amendments to 18 AAC 78. This approval is effective November 8, 2019, and expires on *February 4, 2021*.

Be aware that <u>any</u> changes in your NELAP or DoD-ELAP approval status must be reported to the CS program within 3 business days. Failure to do so will result in revocation of <u>all</u> CS-LAP approvals for a period of one year. Notification should be in writing sent to cs.lab.cert@alaska.gov. We recommend also contacting the CS-LAP by telephone to verify that the message was received.

Please remember to include the laboratory's ID number, listed above, on all correspondence concerning the laboratory. To apply for renewal of your approval, please complete the application found on the CS-LAP webpage and submit to <a href="mailto:cs.submittals@alaska.gov">cs.submittals@alaska.gov</a>. The required documentation must be submitted for renewal no later than 30 days before your date of expiration.

If you have any questions, please contact the CS-LAP at (907) 465-5390, or by email at cs.lab.cert@alaska.gov. Labs are also highly encouraged to join the CS-LAP listserv by going to http://list.state.ak.us/mailman/listinfo/cs.lab.approval.

Respectfully,

Brian Englund

Attachment: Scope of Approval

Engled

## Scope of Approval

<b>CAS Number</b>	Matrix	Hazardous Substance	Method	<b>Accreditation Body</b>
7440-38-2	Soil	Arsenic, Inorganic	6010B	PJLA
7440-38-2	Water	Arsenic, Inorganic	6010B	PJLA
7440-38-2	Soil	Arsenic, Inorganic	6010D	UT ELCP
7440-38-2	Water	Arsenic, Inorganic	6010D	UT ELCP
7440-39-3	Soil	Barium	6010B	PJLA
7440-39-3	Water	Barium	6010B	PJLA
7440-39-3	Soil	Barium	6010D	UT ELCP
7440-39-3	Water	Barium	6010D	UT ELCP
7440-43-9	Soil	Cadmium	6010B	PJLA
7440-43-9	Water	Cadmium	6010B	PJLA
7440-43-9	Soil	Cadmium	6010D	UT ELCP
7440-43-9	Water	Cadmium	6010D	UT ELCP
7440-47-3	Soil	Chromium (Total)	6010B	PJLA
7440-47-3	Water	Chromium (Total)	6010B	PJLA
7440-47-3	Soil	Chromium (Total)	6010D	UT ELCP
7440-47-3	Water	Chromium (Total)	6010D	UT ELCP
7439-92-1	Soil	Lead, Total	6010B	PJLA
7439-92-1	Water	Lead, Total	6010B	PJLA
7439-92-1	Soil	Lead, Total	6010D	UT ELCP
7439-92-1	Water	Lead, Total	6010D	UT ELCP
7440-02-0	Soil	Nickel, Total	6010B	PJLA
7440-02-0	Water	Nickel, Total	6010B	PJLA
7440-02-0	Soil	Nickel, Total	6010D	UT ELCP
7440-02-0	Water	Nickel, Total	6010D	UT ELCP
7440-62-2	Soil	Vanadium, Total	6010B	PJLA
7440-62-2	Water	Vanadium, Total	6010B	PJLA
7440-62-2	Soil	Vanadium, Total	6010D	UT ELCP
7440-62-2	Water	Vanadium, Total	6010D	UT ELCP